503908443 07/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3955095

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY		1				
		N	Name		Execution Date	
DOUGLAS KRENTZ					07/01/2016	
DANIEL MAURICE F.	AILLA				07/01/2016	
					1	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	BESSE	BESSER COMPANY				
Street Address:	801 JO	801 JOHNSON ST.				
City:	ALPEN	ALPENA				
State/Country:	MICHIO	AN				
Postal Code:	49707	49707				
Application Number: 1		14173446				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	1		
Application Number:		14173446				
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:		(248)6	89-4071			
		• •	-mail address first; if that is un	successfu	l, it will be sent	
using a fax number,	if provided	l; if tha	at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			893500			
			ey@reising.com SING ETHINGTON P.C.			
1			WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850			
			Y, MICHIGAN 48084			
			5173.3081.003 ERIC T. JONES			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
SIGNATURE:			/Eric T. Jones/			
DATE SIGNED:		[07/11/2016			
Total Attachments: 4		1774.~	and tif			
source=Assignment_si source=Assignment_si	• –	•	•			
source=Assignment_si	• –	•	-			
.ouroc=nooigriment_or		-, mpag	JO 1.01			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Douglas Krentz, have made certain improvements in an invention for a CONCRETE PRODUCT MOLDING MACHINE VIBRATION DRIVE APPARTUS, as set forth in the United States Patent application no. 14/173,446 filed on the 5th day of February 2014; and

WHEREAS, Besser Company, a company located at 801 Johnson St., Alpena, MI 49707, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Douglas Krentz, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the company and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to the invention as described in the above identified patent application, and in and to any applications that may be filed and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of the applications, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such patents and in and to any patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted on those applications.

I further authorize the company to apply for foreign patents on the invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as

> PATENT REEL: 039118 FRAME: 0899

the company may deem necessary to secure to the company or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Douglas Krentz

State of Michigan

County of <u>Apena</u>

On this day of duly, 2016 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared <u>Douglas</u> <u>Theevis</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notery Public

State of <u>mc</u>-County of <u>alpence</u>

Vicky L. George [NOTARY SENetary Public Acting in the County of Alpena, Michigan Commission Expires 3/27/2023

My comm. expires: 03-27-2023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Maurice Failla, have made certain improvements in an invention for a CONCRETE PRODUCT MOLDING MACHINE VIBRATION DRIVE APPARTUS, as set forth in the United States Patent application no. 14/173,446 filed on the 5th day of February 2014; and

WHEREAS, Besser Company, a company located at 801 Johnson St., Alpena, MI 49707, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel Maurice Failla, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the company and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to the invention as described in the above identified patent application, and in and to any applications that may be filed and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of the applications, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted on those applications.

I further authorize the company to apply for foreign patents on the invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as the company may deem necessary to secure to the company or its designees the rights herein

assigned.

Daniel Maurice Failla

State of Michigan County of alpena

On this day of $\underbrace{\text{Muly}}_{\text{Auig}}$ 2016 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared $\underbrace{\text{Auig}}_{\text{Auig}}$ Faires, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

COLO Notary Public

State of MI -County of Alpena

Vicky L. George [NOTARY SEANIctary Public Acting in the County of Alpena, Michigan Commission Expires 3/27/2023

My comm. expires: <u>3-27-2023</u>